BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-251-100
Issue 10, May 1978
RINGER- E 1-TYPE
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
connections, and maintenance information on

Fig. 1-E1CM Ringer, External View
.TABLE A.
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE (COVER)
El·TYPE LIGHT OLIVE GRAY IVORY
Nonmodular 818144495 818144503
(P·81D449) (P·810450)
Modular 841026552 841026560
3.02 Mounting holes in the ringer are fitted with
rubber grommets. Unless using a 146B
adapter, use screws of sufficient length to hold
ringer to mounting surface securely.
3.03 For nonmodular type ringers, the inside wire
can enter the ringer from the bottom or
either end (Fig. 2 and 3). The mounting cord from
Page 2
the telephone set may be brought in from either
end of ringer. The El-type ringers have a stayhook
holder on the left side which can be moved to the
right side, if desired. Secure telephone set cord
to ringer as shown in Fig. 4.
3.04 The modular styled ringer (ElCM) is equipped
with a 623P4 (Line) jack and a 652A6 (Phone)
jack. The D4BU mounting cords may be used to
provide connections between the ringer and jack
equipped connecting block, and between the ringer
and telephone set.
3.05 •The ElCM ringer may be made portable
by adding a 290A adapter to the ringer and
the placement of a 1049A mounting plate at desired
locations as follows.
Note: The cover must be removed •to secure
ringer to 290A adapter .•
BSP 501-251-100·i10_1978-Q5-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 06, 2012 18:37:06
•
M OUNTING CORD OR WIRE ENTRANCE
Fig. 2-E1C Ringer, Internal View
TO
OPERATE REMOTE
SIGNAL RELAY
Fig. 3-E1D Ringer, Internal View
VOLUME
CONTROL
LEVER
(a) Secure the 1049A mounting plate to mounting
surface using appropriate fasteners for the
type surface involved.
(b) Remove the rubber grommets from base of
E1CM ringer and secure the 290A adapter
to the ringer using the screws provided with
the adapter.
Note: Two screws are placed through the
adapter and into the ringer. One screw is
ISS 10, SECTION 501-251-100
c
Fig. 4-E1C Ringer, End View
placed through the ringer and into the adapter
(Fig. 6).
(c) Mount the ringer by placing the slotted holes
in the 290A adapter onto the studs of the
mounting plate and push down to secure .•
3.06 To silence ringer.
(a) E1C ringer (Fig. 4).
(1) Loosen screw A.